Alamance County Board of Elections

115 South Maple Street Graham, North Carolina 27253 www.alamance-nc.com Tel. (336) 570-6755 FAX (336) 570-6757

Benjamin R. Ansbacher, Chairman Noah W. Read, Secretary Bryan W. Ray, Member Dan W. Ingle, Member Dorothy C. Yarborough, Member Kathy H. Holland, Director

Kathy Holland, Director Monday, March 23, 2020 1:15 p.m.

In order to protect the health of our visitors and employees during the Coronavirus (COVID-19) outbreak, the Alamance County Board of Elections will be closing to the public beginning Monday, March 23.

Election information and voter registration information will still be provided by phone, online, and through email. The Board of Elections team will continue to process new voter registrations and voter registration changes through the mail, DMV registrations, and the Board of Elections door-drop. Voter registration changes can be emailed; however, new voter registrations require the submission of the original application by mail or door-drop. Amendments to Campaign Finance reports can be scanned, emailed or placed in the door-drop.

The Board of Elections team is continuing to work hard to complete responsibilities surrounding the March 3, 2020 Primary and is moving forward with preparation for the November 3, 2020 Presidential Election.

Voter registration applications are available online:

https://www.ncsbe.gov/Portals/0/FilesP/NCVRRegFormv102013eng.pdf

Mail Address or Door-Drop Location – Voter Registration Forms are located on the right side of the front door:

115 South Maple Street Graham, NC 27253

Visit Our Website: www.alamance-nc.com

Call For Assistance: 336-570-6755

Email for Voter Changes, Campaign Finance Amendments and Questions:

Alamance.BOElections@alamance-nc.com